

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1550 OF 2018
REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/19/2015**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
V/s.
Ship Yard Co. & Ors. Judgment Debtor

Ms. Rasika Jadhav, Managing Clerk of M/s. The Laureate, Advocate for Decree Holder

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 19th October, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. It appears that Affidavit of Service proving service of Notice to Claimants issued under Rule 581 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules is already on record.
2. Office to issue Notice to Judgment Debtor under Rule 579 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules. Advocate for Decree Holder to take steps to serve the said Notice and file Affidavit of Service to that effect on or before next date.
3. Managing Clerk appearing on behalf of Advocate for Decree Holder submits that Advocate on record i.e. Ms. Varsha Palav is hospitalised due to Dengue.
4. At her request, matter is adjourned to 20th December, 2023. It is made clear that if Decree Holder and / or his Advocate fails to remain present on next date, matter will be removed from board without further reference. Office to inform today's order to Advocate on record via E-mail.

19.10.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts