

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1550 OF 2018
REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/19/2015**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
V/s.
Ship Yard Co. & Ors. Judgment Debtor

Rasika Jadhav, Managing Clerk, The Laureate, Advocate for Applicant.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 14th February, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. The Managing Clerk of Advocate for Decree Holder submits that Advocate on record is busy before Hon'ble High Court and therefore, seeks short adjournment in the matter.
2. By an order dated 04/08/2023, office was directed to issue notice U/R 579 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules. Advocate for Decree Holder was required to take steps to serve the said notice and file Affidavit of Service to that effect whereas, Advocate for Decree Holder has failed to take steps as directed in order dated 19/10/2023.
3. Advocate for Decree Holder to take steps to serve s notice and file affidavit of service on or before next date, returnable date of notice is extended till 27th March, 2024.
4. Matter is adjourned to 27th March, 2024.

14.02.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts