

Amruta

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1550 OF 2018
REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/19/2015**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
v/s.
Ship Yard Co. & Ors. Judgment Debtor

Mr. Vinod Sakharam Chavan, Managing Clerk of Advocate for Decree Holder present in person.

Ms. Nupur Awasthi, O.S.D. of Decree Holder Bank present in person.

None present for Judgment Debtor.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 6th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTIONS :

Sr.no.7

Today, matter is listed under the caption “For Directions.” Managing Clerk appearing on behalf of the Advocate submits that Advocate is engaged in a matter before the Hon’ble High Court and, therefore, seeks an adjournment. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **19th January, 2026.**

06.01.2026

Commissioner for Taking Accounts